CITY OF HAMBURG NOTICE OF A HAMBURG EMERGENCY CITY COUNCIL MEETING on THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2020 at 6:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the City of Hamburg City Council will hold a Special Council meeting on Thursday, March 26, 2020 at 6:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers, 181 Broadway Avenue, Hamburg, MN.

This is an Emergency City Council meeting called pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 13D.021. This meeting was called to discuss COVID-19 and the recent "Stay at Home" order issued by Governor Walz as it relates to the City of Hamburg. Due to the current health pandemic of COVID-19, the Council Chambers will be closed to the public.

It is anticipated that some or all members of the City Council will participate in the meeting by telephone or other electronic means pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 13D.021 rather than in-person at the City Council's regular meeting place at City Hall, 181 Broadway Avenue, Hamburg, Minnesota.

Members of the public can listen to the council meeting live <u>online</u> at <u>https://zoom.us/j/6817521480</u> or the Zoom App on your cellphone via the google play store. Use Meeting ID: 681 752 1480 when logging in.

If you have any questions, please contact City Hall (952) 467-3232 for further information.

POSTED BY THE HAMBURG CITY CLERK

Jeremy Gruenhagen, City Clerk

(Posted at City Hall & City Website on 3/26/2020)